
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P-19-018303 PCN Date: 08-DEC-19

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
MQS 3P HSG

Description of Changes 
It's a tool duplication. Following Part Numbers will be produced in TE SUZHOU Which the mold is 21-1945040 The Part NO. is 
1-1718346-1/2-1718346-1/3-1718346-1/4-1718346-1/9-1718346-1

Reason for Changes: 
Customer Request.It's a tool duplication in TE Suzhou, We will provide the PPAP document to the customer before we ship it (Instead of the PCN P-19-018120,This information 
is wrong)
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

01-MAY-2020
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1718346-1 NO
1-1718346-3 NO
2-1718346-1 NO
4-1718346-1 NO
9-1718346-1 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1718346-1 NO
4-1718346-1 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1718346-1 NO
4-1718346-1 NO

 



Part Number(s) being Modified: 
Part 

Number
Part Discontinued per 

PCN
Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1718346-1 NO
1-1718346-3 NO
2-1718346-1 NO
4-1718346-1 NO
9-1718346-1 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1718346-1 NO
1-1718346-3 NO
2-1718346-1 NO
4-1718346-1 NO
9-1718346-1 NO




