

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-19-018303

PCN Date: 08-DEC-19

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description: MQS 3P HSG

Description of Changes

It's a tool duplication. Following Part Numbers will be produced in TE SUZHOU Which the mold is 21-1945040 The Part NO. is 1-1718346-1/2-1718346-1/3-1718346-1/4-1718346-1/9-1718346-1

Reason for Changes:	
Customer Request.It's a tool duplication in TE Suzhou, W is wrong)	Ve will provide the PPAP document to the customer before we ship it (Instead of the PCN P-19-018120, This information
Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	01-MAY-2020
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1718346-1	NO						
1-1718346-3	NO						
2-1718346-1	NO						
<u>4-1718346-1</u>	NO						
9-1718346-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1718346-1	NO						
4-1718346-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1718346-1	NO						
4-1718346-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1718346-1	NO						
1-1718346-3	NO						
2-1718346-1	NO						
4-1718346-1	NO						
9-1718346-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1718346-1	NO						
1-1718346-3	NO						
2-1718346-1	NO						
4-1718346-1	NO						
9-1718346-1	NO						